

1508 Lane G Geewadin Road, Wasauksing FirstNation P.O Box 250 Parry Sound, ON P2A2X4 Phone: 705-746-2531 Fax: 705-746-5984 www.wasauksing.ca

Community Notice- (COVID19) Notice #8- Update

October 19th, 2020- In review of the continued Covid- 19 Global pandemic, Wasauksing First Nation Extended State of Emergency will continue, for 90 days, as per the enacted <u>Wasauksing First Nation Emergency Response Law.</u>

- <u>BCR 2020- 0028</u> enacted by Council October 19th, 2020 to continue the Extension of the State of Emergency.
- <u>Emergency Response Order #6</u> remains in effect. Any questions regarding the Emergency Response Order can be directed to the Emergency Response Team at: <u>ert@wasauksing.ca</u>

Wasauksing First Nation continues to adapt programs and services to protect the Health and Safety of community members, staff and students. Please continue to contact Wasauksing First Nation Departments for inquiries or to book an appointment.

- > Wasauksing Administration: 705-746-2531
- Finance, Community Support Fund, Chief and Council, Emergency Response Team
- > Wasauksing Public Works: 705-746-2531
- Housing, Lands
- > Wasauksing Health Department: 705-746-8022
- Nursing Station
- > Wasauksing Education Department: 705-746-5663
- Wasauksing Kinomaugewgamik School, Post Secondary
- Little Eagle Child Care 705-746-2654
- > Wasauksing Social Services: 705-746-1052
- OW Support, Family and Child Support, Food Bank

Updated notices will be posted on the Wasauksing Website: <u>www.wasauksing.ca</u> Miigwetch for your continued support and diligence.

Take Care and Stay Safe.

WFN Council and Management